DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
December, 2021 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
74ACT04/D
Hex Inverter
74AC04, 74ACT04

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2
of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
74AC04, 74ACT04
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74AC04SC M14A 14−Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS−012, 0.150” Narrow
74AC04MTC MTC14 14−Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO−153, 4.4 mm Wide
74ACT04SC M14A 14−Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS−012, 0.150” Narrow
74ACT04MTC MTC14 14−Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO−153, 4.4 mm Wide
NOTES: Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code. All packages are lead free per
JEDEC: J−STD−020B standard.
Figure 1. Connection Diagram Figure 2. Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC